

Burch, Porter & Johnson, PLLC

130 North Court Avenue | Memphis, TN 38103

901.524.5000 phone | 901-524-5024 fax www.bpjlaw.com

Rajanae T. Jones

Associate

Email: rjones@bpjlaw.com

Phone: 901.524.5141

Fax: 901.524.5024

PRACTICE AREAS

Commercial & Business Litigation

ADMITTED TO PRACTICE



EDUCATION

- University of Memphis, Cecil C. Humphreys School of Law Memphis, TN (J.D., 2024)
- Southern University A&M College Baton Rouge, LA (B.S. Chemistry, 2021)

Rajanae T. Jones joined Burch, Porter and Johnson, PLLC as an Associate in 2024. Her practice includes Corporate and Business Litigation. Rajanae was a Law Clerk for Burch, Porter and Johnson and the Hon. Rhynette Hurd, Shelby County Circuit Court. An Extern for Magistrate Judge Annie Christoff (United States District Court for the Western District of Tennessee), Rajanae was also an Intern for the Dennis Law Firm, LLC. A Research Intern for the CREST Center/National Science Foundation, Rajanae was a Graduate Assistant for the Tennessee Institute for Pre-Law Students and won a CALI Excellence award for her work as a Student Attorney for the Expungement and Restoration of Rights Clinic.

Rajanae is a graduate of the University of Memphis, Cecil C. Humphreys School of Law – Memphis, TN (J.D., 2024), Southern University A&M College - Baton Rouge, LA (B.S. Chemistry, 2021).

EXPERIENCE

- Law Clerk for Burch, Porter and Johnson, PLLC (Memphis, TN) (2023 2024)
- Law Clerk for Hon. Rhynette Hurd, Shelby County Circuit Court (Memphis, TN) (2023-2024)
- Student Pupil for The Leo Bearman, Sr. chapter of American Inn of Court (2023-2024)
- Extern for Magistrate Judge Annie Christoff (United States District Court for the Western District of Tennessee) (2022 - 2023)
- Intern for the Dennis Law Firm, LLC (Memphis, TN) (2018)
- Graduate Assistant for the Tennessee Institute for Pre-Law Students (Memphis, TN) (2022)
- Student Attorney for the Expungement and Restoration of Rights Clinic (Memphis, TN) (2023-2024)
- Research Intern for the CREST Center/National Science Foundation (Baton Rouge, LA) (2019 - 2021)

PROFESSIONAL HONORS AND ACTIVITIES

- CALI Excellence for the Future Award, Expungement and Restoration of Rights Clinic (2023)
- Student Bar Association, Vice President (2023-2024); Community Service Coordinator (2022-2023); 1L Bar Governor (2021-2022) (University of Memphis, Cecil C. Humphreys School of Law)
- Black Law Students Association, Community Service Coordinator (University of Memphis, Cecil C. Humphreys School of Law)
- Street Law, Member (University of Memphis, Cecil C. Humphreys School of Law)
- Student Jaguar Ambassador (Southern University A&M College)
- Association of Women's Students (Southern University A&M College)
- Honors College (Southern University A&M College)
- Beta Kappa Chi (Southern University A&M College)
- Scientific Honors Society (Southern University A&M College)
- Dean's List (Southern University A&M College)